160581.40

10/069774 JC19 Rac'd PCT/PTO 28 FEB 2002

05-20-2002

02/28/02

102096179

ENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Francis LEDYS et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: February 28, 2002

For: PROJECTILES TO TRIGGER AVALANCHES

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Submission Type: Conveyance T	ype:
----------------------------------	------

_ <u>x</u> _	New			Assignment	
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement	
	Document ID#			License	
	Correction of	PTO Error		Change of Name	
	Reel #	Frame #		Merger	
	Corrective Do	cument		Other	
	Reel #	Frame #			

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

03/06/2002 Francis LEDYS:74Bernard MARTIQUET.

03 50:581 Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

GIAT INDUSTRIES

13, route de la Miniere

780000 Versailles, FRANCE.

4. Execution Date of Assignment: February 14, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0701

10/069774 JC19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 FEB 2002

5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 14, 2002.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 15089

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

February 28, 2002

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. <u>CELA:089</u>
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Francis LEDYS	(5)			
Name	Insert	(2)	Bernard MARTIQUE	T (6) _			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT INDUSTRIES				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignec	(10)	(10) 13, route de la Minière 78000 Versailles France				
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assigne tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for ponal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificate	ne United States of A patent including any nd reissue application	merica as defined in 35 U. and all provisional, non-pr n(s), and all Letters Patent.	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Projectile to trigger aval	anches			
			ney Docket No.				
			nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the United	d States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	14, 2002			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Febr	uary 28, 200	12		
the Assignment of the claims o	ication or continuation or degree in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Units from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and him 6). Each undersigned hereb	ivision the nobtaining sto executed Converses to perted States or the said that he has heirs, soy grants	cute all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissueing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents vention for Protection of Industriform all affirmative acts whice spatent to the Assignee. If the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the lass not executed, and will not executed, and legal repaired from of PARKHURST & Virable in order to comply with	application based the with such interference and perform any actial Property or similar hamay be necessary of Patents to issue an entire interest, and dexecute, any agreem resentatives.	ereon, for the invention, are, to which may be necessary are agreements, to obtain, maintain or color y and all Letters Patents of covenants that he has full ents in conflict herewith, power to insert on this ass	in connection with in connection with infirm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this ignment any further	
_			e undersigned on the date(s) (opposite the undersi	gned name(s).		
Date	ebruary 14, 2002		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date F	ebruary 14, 2002		Inventor Signature	Bernand	Markinger	(SEAL)	
Date	-		Inventor Signature		,	(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature	•		(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .							
Fe Date		ore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu st two witnesses who also sign l Witness Witness		^	_	
-							

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012894 FRAME: 0703